Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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September 16, 2024 ADC# TYPE September 1 24 ADC TYPE September 18, 2024 ADC # TYPE te r 19,2
CRUZ, JONATHAN 348034 pa SOLOMON, WILLIE 034478 pa SCROGGINGS, JIMETHA 43639 R TERRY, AARON
RAMIREZ, ADALBERTO 318068 pa O'NEILL, JAMES 36892 pa MCFERREN, DANIEL 37371 R MONGE, ALONSO
RATHBURN, WILLIAM 176350 ap NGUYEN, MANH 89971 pa WHEELER, RAYMOND 68101 R YAZZIE, ADRIAN
GREEN, JOHN 317417 cs1 FAVELA, ADRIAN 353327 pA PRINCE, WAYNE 155359 R HOOVER, DAVID
THARP, RYAN 291262 cs1 GUZMAN-SANTOYO, NOHEMI 329433 cs1 WORLEY, BOBBY LEE 285734 R EDDINGS, JEROME
EDWARDS, RAYMOND 139814 narR MCPHAUL, OLAS 083844 cs1 WOOD, DOUGLAS 32557 R GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO
COHEN, JOHN 130560 R WATSON, MICHAEL
BAISEY, DEMARQUES 353000 R ROBERTS, JACOB
HEREDIA, ANTONIO 146239 R ARVISO, ISAIAH
JACKSON, MARCELLUS 275352 R HUGUEZ, FRANK
GILES, CHRISTOPHER 229472 R ALCARAZ, PATRICK
FERGUSON, LANDON 187025 R ROMO, JESUS
LARSEN, EMERY 147730 R LARSEN, JAYDEN
BAHE, VERNELL 329276 R SURNIP, JAMES

R LAW, CIARA

R MADRID, ANNA

R NEATHERY, AMBER
R SCHEIDT, LUISA

R MARTINEZ, ASHLEY
R APODACA, RACHEL
R OBANNER, DALLAS

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin
at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter
into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431,03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur.
Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from (he hearmg dockel aLlhe time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodanons su:.‘ﬁ As sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made As early as posslble to a}low time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 12, 2024 Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#

170517
352190
351018
93265
241875
318957
133518
267994
334709
286671
307647
321708
360552
282315
350223
234905
164838
333383
329381
94600
309649

Legend:
PC
PAR
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PB
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AD

CS1
CS2
IDD

603L

P1
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Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest
Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1

Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order

by Court

Modification

Pardon Phase 1

Pardon Phase 2

Special Hearing

Executive Session
Training




