

HRG	0. / 1. // 2004		HRG	0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	120	HRG	0	100"	HRG	0 1 10 2021	100#
TYPE	September 16, 2024	ADC#	TYPE	<u>September 17, 2024</u>	ADC#	TYPE	<u>September 18, 2024</u>	ADC#	TYPE	<u>September 19, 2024</u>	ADC#
R	CRUZ, JONATHAN	348034	PA	SOLOMON, WILLIE	034478	PA	SCROGGINGS, JIMETHA	43639	R	TERRY, AARON	170517
R	RAMIREZ, ADALBERTO	318068	PA	O'NEILL, JAMES	36892	PA	MCFERREN, DANIEL	37371	R	MONGE, ALONSO	352190
R	RATHBURN, WILLIAM	176350	AD	NGUYEN, MANH	89971	PA	WHEELER, RAYMOND	68101	R	YAZZIE, ADRIAN	351018
R	GREEN, JOHN	317417	CS1	FAVELA, ADRIAN	353327	PA	PRINCE, WAYNE	155359	R	HOOVER, DAVID	93265
R	THARP, RYAN	291262	CS1	GUZMAN-SANTOYO, NOHEMI	329433	CS1	WORLEY, BOBBY LEE	285734	R	EDDINGS, JEROME	241875
R	EDWARDS, RAYMOND	139814	HAR	MCPHAUL, OLAS	083844	CS1	WOOD, DOUGLAS	32557	R	GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO	318957
R	COHEN, JOHN	130560							R	WATSON, MICHAEL	133518
R	BAISEY, DEMARQUES	353000							R	ROBERTS, JACOB	267994
R	HEREDIA, ANTONIO	146239							R	ARVISO, ISAIAH	334709
R	JACKSON, MARCELLUS	275352							R	HUGUEZ, FRANK	286671
R	GILES, CHRISTOPHER	229472							R	ALCARAZ, PATRICK	307647
R	FERGUSON, LANDON	187025							R	ROMO, JESUS	321708
R	LARSEN, EMERY	147730							R	LARSEN, JAYDEN	360552
R	BAHE, VERNELL	329276							R	SURNIP, JAMES	282315
									R	LAW, CIARA	350223
									R	MADRID, ANNA	234905
									R	NEATHERY, AMBER	164838
									R	SCHEIDT, LUISA	333383
									R	MARTINEZ, ASHLEY	329381
									R	APODACA, RACHEL	94600
									R	OBANNER, DALLAS	309649
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 12, 2024

Signed: _____CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					